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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-1]
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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-2]

THE NAME AND FAMILY OF MeCALLUM OR MceCOLLUM

The name of McCALLUM or McCOLLUM 1s derived from the
Scottish Maee, meanlng "son of", and Columba, which, accord-
ing to some wrlters, means "a dove". It i1s said that the
early Plets, upon belng converted to Christlanity by one
Columba, a missionary, were called MacColumbe or "sons of
Columba" by thelr heathen nelghbors. How nearly correct
is this theory cannct be definitely determined.

In anclent Brltish and early Ameriman records the
name 1s found In the various forms of li(a)eColumbe, H(a)c-
Colum, }i(a)eCollum, M(a)cCallam, M(a)eCalum, M(a)gCallum,
M(a)eCollam, W(a)eCollom, l{a)eCollem, M(a)eCullsn, M(a)e-
Cullem, M(a)eCullom M(a)eCullum, and others, of which
the two spellings mentioned at the beginning of this
artlele are thoge most frequently used In Americe today,
although many of the others are still occasionally found.

Iuy Mac con, the 113th Monarech of Ireland, was the
father of Aongua or Aeneas, Fothach Argthach, Fothae
Cairpeach, Duach, and Fothac Canagn., The last of these

aYa
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Ihe Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-3]

is called the progenitor of the MacCalums, Earls of Argyle,
Secotland.

In the early seventeenth century one LoecCellum {Chris-
tian name uvnlmown), of Scobland, married Hose, daughter of
Telgd 0!'Nelill, hereditary Frince of Ulster, Ireland; but
the remords of this line are not complete.

Many branches of fthe family mlgrsted Irom Scobldma
to Ireland in the sarly ssventeenth century; and among
those of the name who came to Amerilee wers many descendants
of Lthese 3coteh-Irish lines.

One of the first of the Scotch#wIrish scttlera was
Alexander MeCollom or MeCollum, who ecere from Londonderry,
Ireland, tocAmerica In 1%30 and settled at Londonderry,

W. Hse He brought with him nis wife, Janet, by whom he
was the father of Alexander, Thomas, Jean, Lobert, Archi-
hald, John, and Jenst.

Alexander, eldest son of the Immigrant of that neme,
gettled at New Boston, WeH., and wag marrisd in 1%381 fto
Elizabeth Helurphy. Their children were Jennet, Jean,
John, Elizabeth, and Alsxzendsr.

Of the two lastementloned hrothers, John disd un-
married; while Alexzander was married in 1734 to iary

Patterson, who pave him fourtecn children, John, LElizabeth,

o : =S S ey
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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-4]

Rohert, Rodney, Alexander, Fanny, Elbridge, Mary, Milton,
Haskell, Clarissa, GCeorge, and two others, who dled in
infancy.

Robert, son of the lmmigrant Alexander, remained
in Londonderry, W.H., and married Mary Eeattles 1n 1767.
Their children were Archibald, Alexander (died voung)
William, Jenny, another Alexander, Fanny, Robert, John,
Lydia, Jonathan, Elizabeth, and Martha.

Sometime hefore the vear 1760 one Patrick MeCollem
or MeCollium settlsd in Rockbridge County, ¥a. He left
jssue there of at least four children, Jemes, largaret,
John, and Catharine, but the name of his wife ls not
known.

of the children of the immigrant Patrick, James'
pecords have not been found; Margsret married Isaae Fencher
in 1786; John married Jane NeNabb in 1785; and Catharine
married & Mr, MeClure zbout 17844 These records are,
however, only fragmentary.

Tn 1763 Archibald MeCollum came from Argyleshilre,
Seotland, to America and sebfled near Charleston, 3.C.
He bpought with him his wife (name unknown) and thres
children, George, John and Archibadd Jr. The father

returned to Scotland in 1776, taking his youngest son

i
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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-5]

Of the last-mentioned brothers, Reuben married Sally
Miller, by whom he was the father of Areatus, Eveline,
Andrew, CGCeorge, John, and Hosa; Andrew was the father of
at least two children, but their names are not in evidence;
Daniel was married to Lidda Gould, of Cherry Valley, N.V.,
and had issue by her of Adeali, Charley, William, and a
daughter, whose name is not known; Jemes married ILucy
Flint and settled at Wilford, N.¥., where he left issue
of Lveline, Eliza, James, Manecy, Cordillas, Frederick,
Sally, and Mary; Alexander left at least two children, one
of whom was named Hiram, but his records are not complete;
and David was the father by his wife, Mary Thompson, of
William, Angeline, Mary Jane, James, and Pikeland. The
last-mentioned David removed with his family to Indiana
in the early nineteenth century.

One Daniel McCollam or MeCollum, who is said to have
been of Scotch-Irish descent, came fpom Ireland to Hew
Jersey. He removed about 1770 to a vlace near Brown's
Mountain, in Focahontas County, W. Va.; and 1s called the
father of Jacob, Dzniel, William, Rzebecca, lary, and Sarah
of that place.

Of the last-mentioned brothers, Jacob removed to

Illinois, but probably left no issue; Daniel married Anna

B

Gen & Bio Records Vol 3.doc 7 2/18/20064/24/2011



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 3

The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-6]

R

Sharp and settled in Mlssourl, where he left issue of

four daughters, liary, Jane, Hachel, and Neney; and William
married Sally Drinnan, by whom he was the father of John,
Lawrence, William, Isaac, Jomes, Sarah, Susan, Nancy,
Matilda, Rebecca, and Ruth.

David MeCollum, who may have been a descendant of one
of the before-mentloned lines, was married fn 1775 to
liargaret Moore, of Trurp, in Colchester County, Nova Scotia.
They were the parents of Phebe Ann, Thomas, David, largaret,
Hugh, Janet, Edward, James, and Hobert.

Of the last-mentloned brothers, Thomas left Iasue by
hls wife, Janet Logan, of two sons and five daughtera
(names not avallable); David marrled Mary Archibald, by
whom he was the father of a son named Jolnaon, sa well sa
of five other aons snd six daughters; Hugh married Iney
Smlth, by whom he had five children: Edward married Deborah
Wright, who gave him:ufive sons and a daughter: James mar-
ried Mery Moore, but it 1s not known vhebher he left iassus;
and Robert married Mary Moore, by whom he had six children,
two of whom were sons. 3

Sometime before 1787 John MeCallum came from Scotland

to Warren, Me. He married lary Miller zbout thet date and

was the Tather by her of John, Rebecca, Archibald, Andrew

afa
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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-7]

.

{dled unmarried), Mary, Rebecca, Alexander, Duncan, Willilam,
end Elizabeth.

John, eldeat son of the immigrant John HeCallum, mar-
ried Flizabeth Boggs, but probably dled without 1ssue,

Archibadd, second son of the immigrant John NeCallum,
married Rebecca Underwood, by whom he was the father of
Mary Jane, Margaret, Alexander, Andrew, John, Catharine,
Jamsa, and Pradbury.

Alexander, son of tre immigrant John MeCmllum, left
issue by hls wife, lMehlitable Jonea, of lertha, George,
Nelaon, Abble, and Edwin.

Duncan, son of the immigrant John lcCpllum, married
Fanllna Counce, by whom he was the father of William,
Harrlet, Mary, Judson, and Charles.

William, youngest son of the Immigrant John MeCallum,
married 0live Jcones, who gave him two zons, Levi and
William.

Tunkin or Dumecan MeCollum, a seaman, was married
shortly betfore 1793 to ﬂubwétrong, of Marlborough, Conne
He had two sons, Erastus and Julius, but was d&ownad at
sea in 1798,

The descendants of these kines have been lmown, in
general, for thelr perseversnce, literary sand secilentific

i 7
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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-8]

intereats, love of home and country, end strength of mind

and bhody.
Among those of the name who gerved in the War of the

Levolution were Lisutenant Lobert leCallum, MeCullam, or

MeGollom, of Pennsylvania; James McCallam, of Pennsavlvanla;
John MeCallom or MeCallum, of Fennaylvenla; Ephraim, James,
John, Kichael, Thomas, and Alexander ileCollom or MeCollum,
of Pennsylvenia; Thomas MeCollum, of Virginie; William
MeCollum({s ), of Virginie; John, Thomas, and William lic-
Callum (alsc recorded as lMeGollom and MeCollem), of Vir-
ginis; John MeCollum or McCollam, of lNew Jersey; Hugh and
Tunean MeCol(l)em, of New Jersey; Franeis McCallam, of
Massachusetts; John MeCollom, of Massachusetts; Daniel
and John leCollom, of Wew York; and many others as well.

Alexander, Thomas, Robert, John, George, Archibadd,
James, Daniel, Andrew, Jacob, David, Edward, Charles, and
William are scme of the Christian names preferred by the
family for its male progeny.

A few of the many members of the family who have been
prominent in America in more recent years are:

Deniel Craig McCallum (1816-1878), of Scotland
and New York, soldler ond military enpineer.

J. Brewater MecCollum (nineteenth sentury), of
Pennaylvanle, lawyer and jurist, associate Jjustice
of the Stete supreme court of Fennaylvanig in 188-.

i
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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-9]

Douglas MeCallum (nineteenth century ), of New
York, euthor and educabtor.

Georpe Alexander MacCallum (b. 1843), of Washington,
D.C., scientist and author.

William Gecrge MacCellum (b. 1874), of Michlgan,
Fenneylvonla, snd New York, Physiclan and surgeon.

Elmer Vernmer McCollum (b. 1879), of Maryland,
blological chemlst and author.

Burton lMoCollum (b. 1880), of Washingbon, DiC.,
electrical engineer and author.

Lee Charles MeCollum (latter nineteenth and early
rwentieth centuries®, of California, soldler, author,
and poet.

James Dow MeCallum (b. 1892), of Hew York, editor.

Tlizabeth Fauline MaeCallum(fwentleth century ),
pf New York, suthor and historlan.

~ John Arehibalda Meelallum (twentieth century),
of New York, wrlter.

The coat of arms of the anclent famlly of M(a)eCallum
or MgCellum of Scobland ls described in heraldic terms a8

follows (Purke, Enevelopaedia of Heraldry, 1844 ):

Arms.-="Azure, three clngnefolls argent.”
Grest.--"A castle argent, masoned sable.”
S

Motto.=="In ardua tendit."
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The Name and Family of McCallum or McCollum [A00177-10]
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References [A00179-1]
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REFEREFNCES®S

Virkus, Who's Who in Gemealogy 1932, 1954 ,....
History of Argyle, Yook referred to by liigs Tina E. MacVicar {4/?/55)

Other book by a Prof. MecVicar, MeGill University, Montreal, on their
people

Stryker's Jerseymen in the Revolutionery War, p. 401:
ICaptains--lcVieker, Duncan
Lieutenant, Second Regiment, Sussexj Captain, ditto."

Stryker's Officiel Register of the Officere and lien of New Jersey
in the Revelutionary War, published in 1872, shows Duncen lMcVicker
as a Captaim . + « a8 a Lieutenant, he was commanding s company.

Pennsylvania Archives, 6th Series, v. 3, pp- 25-26;

#filitia Roll of Bedford County 1783-1790

List of inhabitants of London Derry township made subject to milits
laws of this state, taken by Cormelius DeVore, Jan, 23, 1789:
Duncan McVicker, Duncan MeVieker, Jr., Jobhn MeVieker,James lMcVicker|

There was' s Duncan MeVieker in the Bedford County census in 1790, his
family consisting of 2 males over 16, 5 males under 16, and 3 females.
There was aleso a Duncan MeViear in Mifflin County having a family of
one male over 16 and 3 females. <There is a possibility the Mifflin
County man may have been the son of Duncan, Sr.

It is poseible there may have been twe Duncan McVickers in Penunsylvania
as there is an act of assembly, dated March 1l, 1811, and signed by
Governor Simon Snyder, granting a gratuity of $40.00 to Duncamn
MeVicker, a Revolutionary soldier. This evidently was never clsimed,
and on the books of the State Treasurer appears the statement

"supposed to be dead." :

There ies a warrant for a survey te Duncan McVicka??or 2B0 acres of
land in 1794 in Huntingden County. It is pogsible this may have been
the land upon which he origlnalég settled gs Huntlngdgnfggugg :gges
. e ran
§§k§2¢§§§ﬁ 8&§%§‘1ﬁ°§§2§;;%el%:e.umghiﬁis fsaawgg—survey. You could {
sscure information relative to the land grant from the Land 0ffice,
Department of Internal Affairs, Harrisburg. (See letter, Mar.8,1935).
Bedford was originally a part of Cumberland County and Mifflim County |
was & part of Bedford County until 1789. ;
The tract of 250 acres (Duncan lMcVicker received warrant #211 in
Huntingdon County applying for 250 acres dated Jen. 6, 1794, on which a
survey f£or 371 acres 71 perches was returned. The land is situated in
Barres Township on the waters of Stomy Creek, Humtingdon County. The
ost office in this township is Manor Hill, Pa. (See letter for warrant]
ated Dec, 22, 1843, for land in Apier Township, Bedford County, the 3
post office being Schellsburg borough.)

Pennsylvanige Archives, 5th Series, v. 6, p. 188--Cumberland County
Militia: "Col. Thomaeg Gibsony ... Capt. Swansey's company, 2d
battalion--Privates 2d cless - Tuncen McVicker" (Duncan licViear)(1781)
Pp. 188-190 (list sworn to 8 Sept. 1781, p. 190}

Genealogical and Personal History of the Upper konongshels Valley
West Virginia Under the Editorial Supervigion of Bernard L. Butcher
New York Fewis Historical Pub. Co. 1912

Vol. II, pp. 620=621: Duncan McVieker, James McVicker, James Madison
McVicker, George Washington McVicker

JMeClannahan, 1 "Three (3) volume History of
W.Va. Vol.3 p. 585 contains some MeVicker History.
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References [A00179-2]

13 History of Bedford and Somerset Counties Pemnsylvania Under Editorial
Supervision of Hom, Wm. H. Koontz Lewis Pub, Co. N.¥.&Chicago 1908
Vel, III p. 286: -

Howard L, MeVicker, b, Apr. 22, 1883{cashier 1lst Nat'l Bank of
Boswell), son of W. A. McVieker, Schellsburg.

0. F. Morton, History of Preston County, W. Va., ¥el. I, p. 373:

HTames MeCollum was a soldier of the Revolution, # brothers and a
sister accompanied him from Scotland a little before that war broke

out. [ie own wifo Nop.S80ifP1s,'End’1R PFe3"RE°8280 P2 R0 son

and made settlement. . . .

The 2 story hewed-log house soon afterward built is yet standing(1914)
and is probably the oldest inhabited dwelling in Prestom County.

The family was substantial in both means and character.”

156 Penneylvania Archives, 6ih Beries, v, 2.pp§9850=
"pAgsociators of Militda County of York: "Ensign - Daniel McCollum."

16 Penneylvania Archives, 6th Series, v. 2, pr. 549-551;
Sixth Battalion of York County Militia--1778:
Petition--Daniel McCollum (among 62 signatures).

17 Pennsylvania Archives, 3d BSeries, v 23, p. 807 or 817:
"Migcellaneous List - Daniel McCollum, Flying Camp, York County
Assoeciates, 1776."

18 Wiley: Ilonongalia County History
Preston County History

19 Edward Thorp King: Geneslogy of Some Early Families in Grant and
Pleasant Distriets, Freston County, West Virginia, alsc The
Thorpe Family of Fayette County, Pa. and The
Cunningham Family of Somerset County, Pa. (1933)

20 Hagans, Wilbur E.: Genealogy of his Family published 1918

21 HUNTINGDON COUNTY ©borders BEELFORD COUNTY county seat HUNTINGDON
CUMBERLANDCOUNTY » " CARLIBLE
MIFFLIN COUNTY d " LEWISTOWN

21 Jeremiah Hill, Private 3d Pa. Reg't Cont'l Line, Jan,l,1777=1781
Pennsylvania Arghives, Ser. 5, v. 2, p. 999
" " " * vy, 4, p. 127 Depreciation Fay List
" " " " vy, 2, p. 957 Private, on command
L " Ser. 25 V.10 p. 465 his period of service

22 U. S. D_partment of State, Census of Pensioners for Revolutiomary
or Hlli%ary Services (Washingtom)1841) which was drawn from the
ecensus records of 1840

23 Jeremiah Hill, Revolutionary War soldier, lived to be 103 yesars old
and is mentioned in a publication -- which or what one? -

24 TDr. Zachary Taylor llalaby ran for nominatiom for Governor of
California against Upton Sinclair in 1934 -- get literatare,
newspaper clippings, etc., and ask him for Malaby for Governor
Club pamphlets and literature.

[
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Pennsylvania Archives [A00180-1]

Pennsylvania Archives 5Sixth Series  Volume XV--Part II
Edited by Thomas Lynch Wontgomery y L £ 15
Under the Direction of the Hon. Robert licAfee, Becretary of the

‘Gomwonwealth  Harrisburg,Pennsylvaniz i . 30
Harrisburg Publishing Company;.8tzte FPrinter 1807
1464 Fennsylvania Archives IndeX to Fifth Series 1465
Index to Fifth Series S5ixXth Geries, Vol, XV-~Part II, p. 1465

JeVicar, Duncan o oBth ey Vs 188
_yeoMeVicker, . Peter. oth 5., I, 299
TeVickers, Archibald Bth 8., II, 1006

Pennsylvenis Archives, TFifth Series  Volume VI e ot [
Hdited by Thomas Lynch Montgomery NN
Under the Directiom of the Ilon. Framk Il. Fuller, Becretary of the

Commonweslth  Harrisburg, Pa.:
Harrisburg Publishing Company, State FPrimter 1506

188 Asgociatorg and Militia County of Cunmberlazmnd 189
Tennsylvanie Archives Fifth Series Vol. YI, p. 158
A list of the names of officers and privates within the bounds of
Ceptain Wm. Swanegy's Company it being the 7th in rank of the
2d Battalion of Cumberlend County Militia commended by Colonel
Thomas Gibson.(c)

Captain

Willism Swansey

Ensign

Thomas Woods

1st Clase (10 names) 7

294 Class (12 numes includingi

Duncen lcar
i 3 algo, p. 189--34 Class (12)

4th Class Em 5th Class Ea;
6th Class 5) 7tb Class (7

: gth Class (14)

Pe 19032

1 do swear the above 1s a true 1list of all the male white persons

inhebitants residing within my company distriet between the ages of 1B and

53 agreeable to the militia law of this gtate--to the best of my knowledge

this 8 Sept. 1781. Thos, Woods, Ens. Sworn before Thomas Buchanan.

Pennsylvanis Archives Fifth Beries Volume I l
Tdited by Thomas Lynch lontgomery
Under the Auspices of the Hon. Frank K, Fullers secretary of the
Commonwesnlth  Harrisburg, Fa.:
Harrisburg Publishing Company, State Printer 1906

098  Officerg and Soldiers Provinece of Pennsylvania 1744-1765 299
Pennsylvania Archives Fifth Series Vol. I, P. 299

WA return of the Recruits Raised by Capt. Robert Curry, Belonging
to ye Penn'a Regiment."--Jume, 1759 (a) {
¥ame, eges where bornm, date of enligtment and occupation
» 34, Scot., Ilay 18 . 5 RRATY
. 4% privetes--~1 corporal, 1 clerk, 2 sergeants--to }
e o : ; enlisted men

(OVER)
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Pennsylvania Archives [A00180-2]

Pennsylvania Archives Fifth Ferlies (oVolume IIX
Bditied by Thomas Lynch Momigomjery
Under the Auspices of the Hon. Fgank M, Fuller, Secretary of the
Commomnwealth  Harrisburgs Pa.:
Harrisburg Publishing Cempany, State Printer 1906

1006 €éntimentgl Line . Third. Pennsylvania 1007

FPennsylvania Archives Fifth Series Vol, II p.1006

Third Pennsylvania Refiment-=1783 ; e T )

p. 907 Continentsl Lime' Third Pennsylvenia' Jan,1,1777--Fov.5,1783(a)

p. 1006 WcYikers Arehibaldy
{Indexed as McVickersy A b

VoL , AV==

Company"
==Part 1I p. 1465)
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Pennsylvania Archives [A00180-3]

Pennsylvania Archives Seventh Series Volume 111
Edited by Thomss Lynch Hontgomery Harrisburg, Pa.
C. L. Aughinbaugh, Printer to the State of Pennsylvanla 1914

2094 Pennsylvania Archives Index to Sixth Series 2095
Index to Sixth Series Vol.II1I, Sevenih Series, p. 2095

MeVicker, Duncan eéth 8., Illy 26
lleVicker, Tuncan Jr. 6th B.sy ILly 20
MeVicker, James 6th 8., 111, 26
KeVicker, John 6th B.y II1, 26

Penngylvanls Archives Sixth Beries Volume [1I1
Edited by Thomas Lynch Montgomery

Under the Direction of of the Hon. Robert McAfee, Secretary of the

Commonwealth  Harrisburg, Fa.
Haryisburg Publishing Company, State Frinters 1907

24 Militia Rolls--1783-1790 Bedford County 25
Permsylvania Archives Sixth Series Vel, III, pp. 25-26

A list of the inhabitants of London Derry Township mde subject to

the militia laws of this State. Taken by Cormelius Devore
23rd Jany. 1789,

. L] -
p. 256 Dunecan lcVieker

puncan McVicker, Jr. (emong 42 im all)
p. 26 John MeVicker
James lMcVicker (emong 65 in all)
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Pennsylvania Archives [A00180-4]

Pennsylvania Archives Seventh Series  Volume III
Edited by Thomas Lynch lontgomery Harrisburg, Pa.: !
C. E. Aughinbaugh, Printer to the State of Penmgylvania, 1914

1988 Pennsylvonia Archives Index to Sixth Series 1989
Index to Sixth Series Vol. III, Seventh Series, P.1989 |

MeCollom, Daniel, 6th 8., II, 600
¥cCollum, Daniel, 6th S., II, 551 |

Pennsylvania Archives  Sixth Series Volume IIX
BEdited by Thomas Lynch Montgomery
Under the Directiom of the Hom, Robert McAfee, Secretary of the
Commonwealth Harrisburg, Pa.:
Harnisburg Publishing Company, State Primters 1906

600 Assoeciators of Militia County of York 601
(p. 597 BPattalions not stated York County Militia)

Pennsylvania Archives = Bixth Series Vol., II P.600
York County Battaliom, 1776 (a) 589
gfficers of the Flyimg Camp of York County, Pennsylvania
Colomel - Michael Swope :
Lieut.-Colonel - Nobert Stewenson
Kajor - William Bailey
600 Assoeistors of Jilitia County of York 600

Second Ccmpany £-600
Captein - Gerhart Graeff
Lieutenant - EKaufiman

Ensign - Daniel Hggg%;gg 6th p.600; i
Alpo: 1st p. 599; p.600; 4th p. 6005 Hth p. 600;/7th p. 6003 8th p.6Q0

Fennaylvania Archives Sixth Series Vol., II . D48-56B1
S1xth Battalion of York County Militia--1778. ?c]

p. 549 The petition of a number of the Sixth Battalion of York County
to turn out Johm McKinley ("a most avowed enemy of our
Constitution®) "from being imposed upon us &8 & wagon liaster
for this Battalion? (pp.549-551)

P. 551 e

3ium (qgg%g 62 gﬂggﬁgureél
&Endorsedi ﬁa%g%Ion from York County.

ead in Council Mar. 13, 1778,
Ordered that it be recommended to Mr., Jeffreys to sueceed
lleKinley by appointing another in his stead. B. b61

p. 1067 WMQ‘W Fifer, with Capt. Iigag cgran!_a CONpany »
as returned to the War Office, Apr i see

H
Pennsylvania Archives, 5th Series, Vol. 3, page 1067.

» 1077-78. James McCollum, Fifer also with Lt., Beniiman Hosy's
i ngggg*. SnteyTVenta Archives, BEH Geries, Vol. &,
pages 1077-1079.
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Norvel Wilson McVicker [A00182]

[1son MeVidker (youngest of 12 fmxdm}. bo
~of Morgantown, W. Va., on Uniontown

_ seph MeVicker, Mother's maiden .
n, N. W, HMeVicker's grandfather came :r
uﬂlnl A8 an mrfuar :mﬁ.ng Gmm George nmg: :

:Bmthﬁt'fit N We )uﬁﬁiﬂ (N.W.McVicker d1ed at 81 w&mg Iowa, 1923.
/1. James Mevacker, disd ih 1lismoim, Champed gn countxf g )
e St Eiad heh Bagitisie
cker near ?
4' David mmmr.'uu at home while s'm
gan le?:nhu. died 1n Fenry canw, Emm. 7 or 8'miles Yortn

B-)‘-u‘s dlili M :lusuwn. ﬁas sony
ntown, .lla?uhx'i nim;;; 1, samuel

militia 'aae promoted
died in Beiford,
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Daughters of Capt George Washington McVicker; + Page 3 [A00183-1]
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Daughters of Capt George Washington McVicker; + Page 3 [A00183-2]

Gen & Bio Records Vol 3.doc 21 2/18/20064/24/2011



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 3

Daughters of Capt George Washington McVicker; + Page 3 [A00183-3]

Feokuk County Public Schools
Harry 8. MeVieker, County Superintendent

Bigourney, lowa
T

We assume that Mary Prudence McMullin was mariied at sge of 18

Years as girls were married young them. We have the date of her death,

1833, from grandpa and from the fact that grandpa was 5 or 6 years

0ld. Counting her 18 at marriage and two years betwsen esach child

1t brings her death 1832 and her marriage 1805. However; she died

in the spring (past 1832) ap they were moving from the west to the east,

by wagon. She had been sick for a long time and wanted to move

back to her old home. The weather wes damp, rainy, muddy all the way

they had gone--pointing to spring and the time that people move. Eefore

they had travelled the distance she became worse and they stopped at

a son's house in Indiana (about half the way) where she died.

(Above line is incorrect, as she died at the home of her daughter, Maria
Randolﬁ , whose husband was Peter Randolph, sister and brother-in-law |
of Puther, X. W. lcVicker, at Salem (1n now West) Virginia.--J .K.McVicker)

These dates bring her to the sge of 460 at death. Description of her ]

long sickness, time of year of death point to T.E. and to the age we

have computed s2lso. (Information ae to sickness from grandpa, N.W.McV.)

We assume that Joseph also was 18 years old at marriage and Mabel
Brolliar has approximate informatiom as to his death, time, etc.,
time of remarrisge after his first wife's death, stc. E

Gen & Bio Records Vol 3.doc 22 2/18/20064/24/2011



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 3

Documentay evidence relied upon by me (JR) [A00184]

Dosumentary evidence relied upon by me!

1 Resord made by J. E. NeVicker from personal statemente
made by his father, ¥, W, MeVicker, to him, from
recollections of the said M, W. HeVieker and recorded by the
srid J., R, MeVieker at the time said atatemenis were made to
him,

2 Letters and correéspoddance in the yoséeasian of my Uncle
J. R. HeVigker, written to him and reeceived by him from
various descendents of Captain Me'icker and relatives of my
grandfather, N. W. MeVicker.

5 The records of the Adjutant General of the State of

Yew Jexsey.

- o

Sons of Duncan leVigker:
Son Wife of Gon

Josaph MeVicker----- S Mery Prudence Meliullen

(Duncen snd others collateral through Captein MeVicker and
Wiss Leurie pe showmn by uarréapondindﬂ of Dr. W. D. Hamaker,
whieh eorrespondence disregard at present for reason that

liss Leurie was probably a seeond wife.)

e

Peptain Duncan McVieker was born in Scotland in 1739. CGame

over to Ameriea in 178Y when 18 years old.
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JRM ->__Mrs. Don Harper (Wilma Beard) [A00185]

uzed -

Febpaeey 16 1058

U¥ps, Don Herper (Wilme Bearl)
Plking, West Virginia

Dear Mrs, Harperg

Your two letters of Feb 9 veceived with pleasure., I am now seniing
a list of the addresves of thechilirem of John Hewry HcVicker

John Henry MeVicker, born January &, 1853, died Feb 17, 1805,
morvied, Oot 24, 1872, Mery Jane Yest, bown Feb 18, 1881, died Mar 18, 1914,
at Buffelo, Oklahoms

Phe birth dates and adiresses of thelr childven are mow a8 fallowas

Joul MoVicker, born Juee 10, 1874: Letter received ly J.l.MeVicker deted

. Dot 11 1855 from ENEK Mre, Cora MeVicker Liviagston, Joel's divoroed wife,
I saysy "Well, Uncle James, Josl is at Alva, O¥la,, he is in a home down there
i mm.m,m-hamtheumrumrxgunax told you thet he and his
i 1ast wife hal gepavated, then she pagsed away over two gears ago but Joel

Joat does not know anyone and he has hed & gtroke 1€ I upnderstand it right,

what T con hear 1s that one side is all parslysed and from his hips dom
fes cantt control his bowele at all, when his duughber wes down thers she suid
i he wag strapped in a chalr gcurse you know ho had five chlldren by
| his first wife. Signed by, McVicker Livingston, Box 191, Ashland,
Kansas. Uowe collaboratel wilh me in gettlog up the list of their childrven
and she writes and keeps me posted sbeut Joel Henry MeVieker, I do oot
¥now the aldvess of the Home whers Joel McVicker is living but perhaps Cora
gould obtain thats

Clapence Evert MVicker (he says it is Evert and not Bverett). His dsughter,
Mrs, Ruby (MoVicker) Hehn, padsel ssay at Freeport, Illinols , where she
bad lived, Clarence Evert f&g used to ¢:ll him Caddy®) has his
address ot Riude #2, Box 45, ook, Opegon. He was born Aug 20, 1877

Mrs, Tda Belle HcVicker Warren was born May 12, 1880+ Her address is at
Benkalnan, Nebragl I know she will appreciste hearing from you.

BT

fhe 1s very lonely, very petient.

Mre. Nillte Luella MoVicker Mears was born May 18, 1883. 0he is eripold,
ateys in a vheele d chalr a good dsals Her husbaxd John M H.lears
died during the past year, Her homs eddvess ig Boute 1, H .
Ksnsas. However cho has extessively visited at o dpughtecta hone who
lives in Kanssg City but whether or not 8t present I do not know.

Mes, Laura Katherine MoVicker Burihart, receives her mail at &
Palivery, Postoffice, Port Morgan, Colormdo, She wes be
Thewe 18 & large femily of them, interesting w
relative (dan, in law) corresPOsds for her & gool dexl,

Earl Burkhert mm&m ing, Baglewood, Colerado,

158

e =~ Jes Fronklin mmmm 24, 1888, iz & barber Yty profession
F = If you wish any further informat fon, just imquire bty letter and I wild
% weite, 1 will write soon agasn taking up phases I think you wishs
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Sht 3, John Henry McVicker [A00186]

=il

John Henvy WoVickew b, Jen &, 18R
married (Cct 24, 1872)
Mary Juns Vest s Fob 18, J88L

ehdldrany
(1) Joal Henry HMeWicher b. June 10,1874

married 2rd J
aons Viens (Sbavp) Burmell (or )
be June 11,1

{2} Clarencu Hwers HeVieckes
b, Aug 50, 1477
mareded (Har 19, 1001)
Tutsy Kay(PLghge) ) Do Mey 14, 1oss

(8) Ide Delle UcVicker b, Xay L&, 16880
parvied (Dec B4, 1896)
¥illiam Herrison Worres
b Oot 3, 1670

{(4) #ilde Luelle KoVicker
be Hay 18, 1888
married|

Due %4, L0068
Jobn Henzy Hears by Jan 27, 1375

(8) lawrs Kutberine WoVicker
b. June &8, Lush
mevried (De¢ 5, 1001)
Chavies Layes Burkhart
b. Jon 14, 1878

(8) Charles Praoiils HeVieker
by ot &4, 180D
persied {iep 4, 1910)
Fota day Nesthery b dug Oy 1882

Gen & Bio Records Vol 3.doc
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Sht 5, Mary Frances McV|cker [A00187-1]
-

-l

; HoVickes B Pob 7, 2869 &, Muy 18, 1047 MW ySm 84
mﬂm: Srbana, T, e

3 antidranti)s I e
: Yita Jurstta Norrises B Aug By 2876
m e ied (oap 111000) b e _
Hewry Juline by Now i, 180% 4. Apr &, 1907 My e m b4
in Geresny
mm
wwmﬂu.um
e Hanide be ok @, 1668 4. Jum B3, 395X G5y Bm iS4
b e g PRGN BB E ER S “m-iﬂm':
Corneiia mm b Bup 20, 1560 . Jum 45, 1000 SOy Dm 74
a-m-s Hozoos, ITova

b.mahm 6. Oot 38, I0GL Ve y Ll m 162
memﬁﬁh g 4 19 4. lep 80, 208 Wy §u M
Brigbtes, lova
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Sht 5, Mary Frances McVicker [A00187-2
' 4 FLLitew fhenor Biidietem b, Ust 2, MBI d. July 4, JB4Y My Dm2

; warvied $i8)  Obbews, Kns, T :
'.7."-.. . = ; it m;mtp

s &g .

| Eetr srereass ™ sdae i dleson o o
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John Henry McVicker [A00189-1]

of their marriage

the-

m-m-am first wife, Mary Brysat (born Feb, 10, 1851,
at Newcagtle, Henry Qounty, Indiana,

T i

it

The 1ine of john Henry MeVicker (1865-1895) follows hereinafter:

2/18/20064/24/2011
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John Henry McVicker [A00189-2]

’
2!

JOHN HENRY McVICKER

John Henry McVicker m Jan, 8, 1853, died Feb. a7, 1898

{M ¥ &jm:. 18, 1851, died lln-.,.:ll" VU, wr Begfato, O flan .
P

3mm-:mm. born June 10, 1874

Clarence Everstt McVicker, borm iug. 50, 1877

Ida Belle MeVicker, born Nay 12, 1880

uillie Inelle McVicker, borm May 18, 1885

jaure Katherine MeVicker, bern June 22, uai (/5'?\5
Charles Premklin McVicker, borm Oct. 24, 1889

MVMM*,&M&MMW{ bia bfs, Liveot o as
MJTﬂ/faij'“‘W‘g‘”m‘“m

»\t’c
mw%% G fredf ot vl LT Y TG, finssass

JOEL llll'ﬂ! MoVICKER

1 Henry MeVicker ‘h:rl.hllllﬂ 1874
:;,ﬁ Mm’mum hnm.ﬂ:c 25, 1884, died Feb, 16, 1916
3 ] ] - »
Children;

pscar Lee McViecker, born Nov, 16, 1902, Burchard, Neb.

orvitfay Movicker, born May 16, 1906, Buffalo, Okla.
Goldie May McVicker, borm Aug. 2, 1905, Pond Creek, Okla,
Gladys Fay McVicker, borm June 24, 1907, Buffalo, Okla.
Berthelda Bes NeVicker, borm Dec. 11, 1911fer-3848}, Buffalo, Okla.
L : :
?“1 . ”w's%.?im, Okla, (Addrees, Winchester, Ktnaua)

Cora Grece Foster, born iug. 26, 1895, Ilrporci.tr,

" yicla Msy McVicker, bornm Feb. 14, 1921, H‘bml,

MMWMBMEM ang, 1, 1922
e g 'm;mm,mm

Orie lhﬂﬂ- r‘hl - “' m" m c’-v’
Joel MeVicker, b..l,w. 17, M. , Kansas
olet Rose McVicker, b. . 15, 1927, Nortomville, Kansas
m w m, b. lwi “" m'* m
# Mabel Grace m, 'h: oct. 2, .%, m&m

Eameams turied in U, P, churchyard Cemetery at Winchester, Kansas.
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. 2, 1983-December 22, 1985}, passed awsy

%n Kenses City, Kansas, at 8320 o'clock in the evening,

1 at the M. E, Church et Winchester, Kensss, the sermon kS
being preached « Rarrmice, the burial being in the U, P, Cemebtery,Winchester,

December 24, 1955,
m"ﬁq%ﬁunnmmnm-udmt&mwmwom.

hia Jovely tud so young and fair, called hence to early doom,
to show how gweet a {lower in Paradise could bloom,
‘harm or sorrow jade, Death came with friendly care,
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John Henry McVicker [A00189-4]

JOEL HENRY McVICKER'S CHILDREN'S FAMILIES

Ogcar lee le?ickar, born Nov, 16, 1802, Burchard, Nebrasks
Decupation, barber i address, mfrala, Qlcla,

Willisn (Billie) Mex McVicker, b June 5, 1928, Buffalo, Okla.
Robert (Bobble) Lee McVicker, b Mar, 18, 195f, Buffalo, Okda, /f£4/
Dixie ian MeVieker, b Mer. 2, 1954  , Buffalo, Okla.

orvidRay MoVieker, b May 16, 1905, Buffalo, Okla
Address, R #1, Leavemworth, Kansas

Merried te) at Troy, Kensas
Bess. ; s b Dec. 24, 1912 at
Children; :

Gladys Louise McVicker, b Sept, 18, 1982, Lancaster, Kansas
Yedlinda Ans S Vickey b P26 & 193], Aovdout, Merelana.

Goldie May MeVicker, b, iug, 2, 1905, Pond Creek, Okla.
Address, Mra. Douglas Smith, Medicine Iada-c, Kansas
-rri.uri tn-c. l, mo) ct Buffale, Okla

i Yy 30 200 ) Ul (727 e T3

; I"M-—a.-.c-ﬂ-

Dougles Fredrick Smith, b Oct. 15, 1921, Homeywell, Kansas
Farren ﬁaﬁﬂz. b Aug. 15, 1825, Council Grove, Kansas

%j}h, ‘nm.‘,. 1929, Medicine Lodge, Kansas

L Joice S§mith, b Sept. 28, 1951, Wedicine Lodge, Kansas

Gladys Fay McVicker, b ¢ » 1907, Bufialo, t‘,!k.h,
Married (Nov. ’2& t Dodge. City, Kansas
Enos Ray Wils 50, 1896, Pargons, Kansas
wm‘, #'. Enog .mm’ ﬂ(ﬂ m “a G]liz' S‘I‘.roat, mﬂ, Kansas

. Eugene Ray Wilson, b Sept, 7, 1928, Ashland, Xansas
. (/0 -
Keoneth Lee Wilson, blqr_ojlm,nchih, Kansas
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5

JOEL HENRY MoVICKER'S CHILDREN'®S FAMILIES

Donald Keith Bmith, b Mar, 5, 1953, Ashlend, Kansas
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John Henry McVicker [A00189-6]

CLARENCE EVERETT McVICKER
(24 son of John Henry MeVicker)
' , MeVick
» b dug 30, 1877, Des Molnes, Iowa (Clarence Evert MeVic ?1-

- Buh MOYLC , he sayg—-not Everett
, Belleville, Kenses s Sy
_ T, i : i (divorced, 1918)

Violet Merdgold McVicker, b Aug 21, 1905, Liberty, Neb.
Edith Pansy MeVicker, b Hov, 19, 1905, Freedom, HNeb.

Freedom, Neb. Digt Dec 30, 1966
Ruby Fern m' b w 10 N‘ lga-%lnﬂlena Ao, I"raapo‘;‘t, 111.
Wlnl Rose mm, M M d.‘l.ﬂ in 1018

EVERT
CLARENCE EVERETT McVICKER'S CHILDREN'S FAMILIES

vielet Wslesld WpRisher, b dug _lkhigw;'ﬁm, Feb,
Wilma May Logen, b July 4, 1921, Weuneta, Neb.
Charlotte Ilene Logan, b Feb 17, 1922, surora, Kansas
Buddy Alvin Logan, b May 6, 1950, Belleville, Kansas

8, Bellaville, Kansas)

Béith Pasay NoVickes, b Wov 19, 1006, Frosdom, Neb.
¥arried ( g date)

Virginia Lee Bailey, b Oct. 28, 1926, ¥rey, Colarado
Leona Reye Bailey, b fug, 26, 1950, Partland, Oregon
Gerald Dean Bailey, b Mar, =, 1938, Portland, Opegon

m'b:r Fern mm, b ey 19, 1907, r:vqau Neb, Died Ded’ 30, 1955

T Ghtldrems asa% W‘Gﬂlana Avor; F‘raepm’t Tainots
Wendell Hahn, b June 29, 1928
4'” m' b Mp ey 1980
Nadine Hahm, b May 51, 1952
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John Henry McVicker [A00189-7]

7
?I; ﬁ of John Henry MeVicker)
“EREEAEE L

m Werren, b Oet, 8, 1870

“Married
o mﬁ'%‘-i-n rn.éo,.m
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B
MILLIE HeVICKER
gm;m a&nm MeVicker)
Willie Juella MeVicker, b May 18, 1885
Narried 24, 1898 Mok (955
. John Hen ‘l‘iun&i Jan. 27, 1969"- - ;ﬁi’.)

MILLIE LUFLIA WOVIGKER'S CHILDREN'S FAMILIES

m‘wummhw. 29, :;d Oreek, Okla,
W%tm , lw&!m’ Kilgore, Tex.)

,uhu,ml,m,

i - AP G
Mmm:im 5:%‘%1*:“

_'3::' Kilgors, Tex,
f2,0 qs A

ﬂtmhmm,bm;‘;m;mm
w’ ,ﬂ,lﬁn“mm a y }
meﬂ.ph’,hn “’ W.lt&'ﬂleity, Fa.

> lisars, b Apr. 50, 1954

L Py ,_____—-m-,’ﬂ‘pkﬁu/fys?, Jﬁ'&dm %
; 5 1910, «f - (A,

Clen Brewer, b Dec, 2, 1007 /e cwoths wu e ool fritbots
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Millie Leota Burkeart, b Feb, 15, 1916
Mrried (" aate)
' i s (Heligan?)
L po— -
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John Henry McVicker [A00189-10]
10

CHARLES FRANKLIN McVICKER
{(8th child of John Henry MoVicker)

Charles Franklin Movicker, b Oct, 24, 1889
w Buffalo, Oklas.)
(ﬂbﬂmﬂ-ﬂp 3 )

m:’ !

 Audrey Beatrice MeVicker, b June 18, 1911, Buffalo, Okla,
&.::.iu#l HeVicker, :3‘“. 25, ﬁ Buffalo, a.
Reo D aniel !n‘u‘éhh‘, b mﬁ, lﬁfﬁ, Puffalo, oda.

CHARLES FRANKLIN McVICKER'S “"8 m

mmwiunw.tmu,mm, G
Merried (Nov, 25, 1985
mmmbu. 15, 1895
Occupation, mail carrier, address, Buffalo, Okla,

Bernice Louise McVicker, b Sept. 25, I.m, m‘h, Olcla.
Married (Dec, 28, 1955)
Warner Carl Studer, b apr, 15, 1909

!Jr‘}
cmm&mm b T 18, 1915, Buffalo, Okla.
Married (Ap

] h Dlﬂ B, m‘
(address, mmm- Wilson, Buffelo, Okls.)

" pixie Golleen Wilsen, b Apr. 18, 1955, Buffalo, Oila. E
Jack Csrlisle Wilsom, b Nov.15, 1955, Baffalo, Qila.
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Norvel Wilson McVicker [A00190-2]

b
.4
pug M Vo et o 16 191360 1918,

RN e ar Puppate, Ohlaliriem
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Norvel Wilson McVicker [A00190-3]
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-
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meummwmh M, ,ma
% Nabal Orece %, 1985--Dec 22, 1955), paseed away ab Rell
o 'R g m:’:»m'a;“u. o

B SEsus LimiRe NN
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x.-uz‘m 5o young -n‘mr, u;;u hesge m
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e

. #

mm% Hm BaFicker)

e - Mm B Oub 8, 1010, Ao

net &’W’lew
 Flapd Sezven, ba Deo 51, 1982, 2363 Sep 14, 1055
Gt ety e v Sy .
vy Ehvand Sarren, By B o, 2908
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Norvel Wilson McVicker [A00190-8]
e LT 3
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5 -8 -

- Blanche Mary Meara, b. lar Waﬁhm Okls.
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Lucinda McVicker Garard [A00191]

Lueinda MeVicker Garard, born near Morgantown (West) Virginia, April 15, 1822,
died in Wilgton Junction, Muscatine Comnty, Iowa, Dec 31, 1891, aged &9 years,
8 montha end 16 days. ;
Married Corbly Garard, born 1818, died Aug 14, 1869, in Moscow, Iowa.
They were married on Jamuary 5, 1842, near Woodafield, Momroe County, Ohio.
The family left Ohio and came to Iows in 1845, and lived in Husecatine and Cedar |
Counties. ;
Tueinda MeVicker Garard was again married to J. E. Long on Feb 14, 1889, who
msurvived her at the time of her death on Dec 31, 1891. Mrs. Long was a religiocus
women, having made & public profesaion of her faith in Christ in 1865 in the
Christian Cherch at Moscow, Iowa, Her funeral gervices were conducted by
Rev. N. A. Mehuley, and her interment was in the Oak Dale Cemetery at Wilton, Towa. ;
The children of Corbly Garard and Luciinda McVicker Garard: |
1 John Garard, BornBBpt 10, 188%, died Dec 15, 1851, at Wilton of scarlet fever, _
(aged 7 years, B moe. 5 days) !

2 James F, Garard, born Dec 18, 1847, died
mareied 3 times (1)

(2)
(3)_ Hattie pBigelow, who had a sister living in Muscatine,
Nellie Chase
Children: Ralph _ Garerd Rockford, I11.
Harold Garard Washington State
Hazel B. Garard Muscatine, Towa
married Ommelia, (deceased)
remarried to i
Odetta Garard Mascatine, Towa

3 William Henry Harrison Garard, born April 3, 1851, died Feb 21, 1875(22 y 9 m 18 4)

4 Amanda Melvina Garard, born Feb 4, 1854, died April 2, 1937, aged
Married Winslow Irvin Blanchard, borm Nov 10, 1851, died June 18, 1929
{ Parents of W.S.Blanchard: K.S.Blanchard 1818-1891, Anna 1818-1904 )
Children: Frank Filmore Blanchard, born Wilton, Towa, 6ct 19, 1875
Married Flora Mase Bmird, t. Belvidere, N.J., Oct 30, 1879,
dan. of Albert Baird,b.June 4,1846,-d. Feh.13, 1989
Children; Alice Bernice Blanchard, b. Sept 3, 1907,4. Oct 27,1931
Married: Gus Schneckecloth, b.

Children: Joan Elaine Schneckeloth, b. May 12, 1931
Albert Winslow Blanchard, b. NI May 1 1910

Kenneth Baird Blanchard, b, Jan 28, 1912, 4, May 27, 1932

5 Thomas F. Garard, b. Jan 31, 1856, d. at Mt. Pleasant,Is., Jan 24, 1935
Married(Mar 1, ]879) Kate B. Bromn (dsu. of Judge J.F,Brown,Washington,la.) #
Children: Harr{,Geesrd, b. in WiltonfIa., May 17, 1871, 4. Oct. 25,1923, Kansas

His chaildren: 4 (no list of names or dates)
Ethel Mae Garard Meinert, b. in Wilton, Dec 2, 1883, no children
Blanche Garard, b. in Wilton Dec 25, 1885
Married Wm, Robison
Children: William Rohison, b. Dee 25, 1913
: Betty Robison, b. Juns 8, 1925
Leray Garard, b. Sept 3, 1892 in Neb.
Married
Children:
b Dorothy Garard, b. Mar 10, 1920, 4.
Hemarried to
Children: Darline, dau of 24 wife,
.Thomas F. Gara emarried to Nellie Hines
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Aug, 8, 1935
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Duke of Argyll -> JRM [A00197-2]
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JRM -> Duke of Argyll [A00198]
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Problems of 2 sons of Duncan McVicker [A00200]

PROBLEM OF THE £ SONS OF CAPT, DUNCAN MoVICEER: DUNCAN McVICKER Jr. & JOHN McVICKER

There meemg a dearth of data as to these two in Bedford County (Penna.) after 1789

If pending searches in Bedford County do not idemtify these two as living there up to
the year 1800, it would seem a fair assumption that they left Bedford County

Norvel Wilson McVicker, grendson of Capt. Duncan McVicker, on March 12, 1916, said
that he thought that thers was an uncle of his in Ohio (name not stated). This could

well have been cne of the two above named, the others of his father's brothers being L
otherwise accounted for, Oampbell Go.(Ky.) was near Chio.

Date Furnished by Miss Varina D, Hanna, 272 East Mexwell Street, Lexington, Kentuely:

o] found thess notes in Frankfort yesterday -- I am hoplng they will be of

service to you"—- (in letter postmarked Lexingtom, Ky., Sep 2, 1956)—

Kenton County (Ky.) formed from Campbsll Co,(Ky.) 1840

Duncen MeVicker, 1796, 1793, 1802, 180%, 1800, 1805 & 1806, had 50 acres of

on ow Run, Campbell Ce,

Commisgioners Book of Campbell County (July 20, 1795) states that
Jemeg MeQollum, John MeCollum, and Duncan MeVicker came into the state
March 10th, 1795,

John MeCollough, retail store in 1795.

Jemes McCollum, 1800, 150 acres land on Willow Run, also same note for 1801, and
1802

Jemes McCollum, 1807, 1808, 1812, 150 ascres land on Willow Run, 6 blacks

James MeCollum, 1813, 170 acres land on (rugers Creelk

James Mc(ollum, 1814, 270 acres land on Willow Run

James McCollum, 1815, 270 acres land on Pleasant Creek

John McCollum, 1801, 1802, 100 acres, D, Cousers Cr,

John MeCollum, 1808, 1807, 1811 & 1812, 150 acres, Banks of Liecking

Samiel MeCollum, 1811, 150 scres, Banks of Licking

Thomes MeCollum, 1813 & 1814, 50 acres, Crusers Or.

John McCollum, 1814 & 1815, 150 acres, D, Cousers Cr,

Miss Hattie M. Scotbt, 402 Shelby Strest, Frankfort, Ksntucky, in a letber of May 24,
Maeshx® 1935, to James R, JlcVicker, safs that she finds that ome, John EV!.UI:@;,
bought soms land in Ken in 1807 but that she got this only from an ex,
reguiring search in the records for the particulars,

Miss Scott atated to James R, MeVicker in Frankfort on September 2, 1858, that
her notes show that ons, Jg%_ﬁ&:ﬁ;, probably owmed 1500 acres land in
Kentucky, bought at differen 8.

COLLINS: HISTORY OF KENTUCKY, Vol. II, page 424:
WRegidents in 1810 within the corporate limits of Covington (Ky.} . . .

Vickar and son a5 &
Pn%ri.ck %Gm and wife Molly--always lmown as Capt, Molly, because

of her taking the place—-and fighting bravely as illerymen in one of
the battles of the Revolntion-—of her first hus ; who was killed in the
battle,™

{The above appears in first peragraph, pege 424, relating to the History of
Kenton County, Kentucky, in Vol, IL of the above named Collina' History of
Kentuclgy, }(/874)

Conclusion; The difficulty at this stage is that of any immix identification, It i=
not yet certain that Duncen MeVicker Jr. and John McVicker, one or
both, left Bedford Qounty, Penna, Also the given name Duncan geems
a very common one among the Scotch, so no speclal imporiance can be
attached to it as showing relatiomship . people whose surname

| is McVicker, not much more so at any ra the case of the name

| John, But if no trace is found of Duncam McVicker Jr, and John
McVicker, the sons of the Captain, in Bedford County, Penna,, it scems
& likely place to search for their history may be in Kentueky.
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JRM -> J.C. Tillotson [A00204]

Rec'd on return home 8-23-47
Postmarked 8-18-4T7 . -

James R. MoVicker
Attorney at Law

1117 East Collage Street
Iowe City Iowa
July 23 1947

Mr. J. C. Tillotson
Attorney at Law
Norton, Kensas

Dear Mr. Tillotson:

T wish to thank you for your second letter, dated July 21,
end I have promptly written to the Parsonnel Department of the Los Angeleg
Examiner, ad you suggest, and requesting the addresses of my Naphew Wikliam 2.
Middleton's four dsughters.

T agree with Mrs. Tillotscon that this Williem Middleton is
the seme Williem 8. Middleton, her uncle, as all pointe agree .

May I ask you further guestions ap Tollows:

1 Did Cornelis (McVicker) Middleton have only the following named children:
(1) Clyde Norval Middleton{1879-1302
(2) Jesse Roy Middleton i].584-19:23
(3) Frank Edwin Middleton (1881-1937) 2
(4) ¥illiam 8. Middleton Jr.(1890- ?

J(““")
2 Did Olyde Norval WMiddleton (igc(umsert) have tut two sons, as Tollows: J
{ o

1) Frank Edwin Middletch® (1899- ]

(2) Clyde Henry Middleton (1301- ? Are tie two both 1iv1'_ng,ﬂﬂ B

and can you euggest their sddresses? W
% Is this correct, that Jes Middleton (deceamzed) married Ina Renker o

tut hed no issus? "’Qd

4 T think this is correct, that Frenk Fdwir Middleton {decensed) married ’A?
Wilhelmina Carcline Mayer snd that they had only the one daughter,
Maxine Marie Middleton (1910- ) who married Fuffl. Tilloteon, 7

§ A= T have it, Williem S. Widdleton, Jr. (1890- ) married Gracle LaVern
Hende¥#on, and they had children as follows:
{1) Fleanor Louise lMiddleton (1920~ )
Ea} Winifred LaVern Middleton(1926-
3) Julia Arlens Middleton (1936- ) 4nd the clipping indicates
(4) Gracia Middleton )

& I wonder if both sons of Clyde lorval Middleton are living? Bddresses, or M ﬂ,-ul
clues to their locationz? f (1]
Or if one or the other be deeased, who are the heira? i o

Tlease pardon eng repetition of former quegtiona, and T will
appreciate your Yindmess in furnishing informaticn or further clues for me.

T am,

Sincerely yours, f # Vla;‘é(,‘

James R. MeVicker

_—
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Margaret E. (Hill) McVicker Property Settlements (typed) [A00207-1]
/

THF, MARGARET E, McVICKER PROPERTY SFRTTLEMEITS

Norvel W. McVicker married as hls third wife Margaret E. MeVicker
on Sep B, 1875 on his 48th hirthiay when she was 26 years of age, thus
he teirg 22 years older. His two preceding wives haddliel leaving
together 5§ children who a1l Jeft Aescendantz. By his Bd marriage he hal
4 children. His occupation was that of teamster, He hal o veryasevurs
akacass in the early 80's leaving him somewhat crppliel. He had }.ncci-{sniﬁ
ty mmaway of his team and other accidents and illnesses which consideraty
inpreased his lsumeness, Wevertheless he continuel to work as btest he
could until after 1900, when his two sons] James R. and Harry 5. took over
the zuppeepmfxthexfanily support. He incurred i k Aertedneas
alo g the way of hiz latter labvors, the lust of which/even ongh outlawed

wers was paid off by JRN from his resuneration as Olerk of the District Court.

He 414 the best he could in many unfavorable circumstances, and Be
enjoyed a secure and contented home with his. son, Harcy 8. McVicker, all
his latter years of life, and until he died in April 1925 at the age
of nearly 93. Harry tock him on a 6 weeks four of hig native West
Virginia in 1301, and James R. and Harry S. provided hin with eeveral
trips throughout the yEmex latter years to vipis his shiddbrsor childrer
by former marrisges and who were living in Esneas. This mich ig by way
of imtroduction to the guestiona of the McVicker Family Properties.

Margaret E, McVicker's parents died in her early asge and when she
was 18 she came from her native RENENEKNK fayetts Countypbg.gsxlvania
home to Iowa, where she had relatives in Muscatine, Keolul, ¥a hington
and Putler Counties. Che worked for aeveral years at the millinerr
trade in pléces nearby her relat¥ves and . in 1875 she wexx married
Vorvel W. McVigker st Muscatine, Iowd, Her parents.were well-to-lo
thrifty people ani she had inherited enough resources with which o
wuy & home, ~So im 1875 she bought a property at Wilton Jmetior, Iawa,
whers the family lived until she later sold this place in 1898.
VKSR T ST THE T TS IEEFY She was an excellent maguger and
upon FEms the moving of the family to Sigourney in- 1888 she planned
+p sseure & home, Norvel W, McVicker was unabls to assist in the
finansing of thia. Ghe began by degrees, taying.4 lots in Hogin's
Addition fo Sigourney, buylng and moving a two Toom rilding thereon
and adding enother room, and not being able to mortgage the Wilton place
for mich financial assistance, nor to receive adeguate remtal for it
throughoat the years as it frequently sttod vacant. Wheress, the paid
#625,00 for ik Wilton places in 187¢, she finnaly sold it for about
£208.00 as the actudl proceeds of the sale. Phriwxxumxahopkae 6f this
sum she placed $200 in certificates of #posits whch she entrasted to
her cougin Gearge Keefover, of near Keswick, Towa for safe keeping until
the return of James R, McVicker from military service. Upon his

return from military service in 1899, Xwkx the $2007 in certificates
of Asposit were turned over to him, and on Febraury 17, 1200, he
cished the said certificates receiveing ineterest 18,00, thms Pringing
the Wilton property receipts total to $208.00. Againet this sum was
chargentle = muxigmge note and mortgage amounting te $34 which JRM had
paid Frank Bacon of Wilton in 1897, and medicel accounts of Margaret E
MeTicker of $14 to IEKE Drs. Johnson & Plannebecker and 275 to Dr.
F.i. Strawbridge, which medical billa were paid wmx in full by JEM

on . A further $10 TCD in favor of Margaret M. e

' wricizun S5 8dded Tringlng the

%m:%ﬂugrthtgqﬁﬁt;;gggrgmte up to the sum of £418.00.
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Margaret E. (Hill) McVicker Property Settlements (typed) [A00207-2]

2

Betting off the payment of the note and mortgage of ¥, Pacor
of $54 added to the sum of the-two melical hecounts mixierrcisbooon
mndxRtanmexwwiwe for services rendered to Hargaret E, McVicker
ty Dra Johnson & Pfannebecker and De. F. 2, Stramyridge, #89 in all,
altogether amounts to $142,00, leaving only the sum of £75.00 =5 at

. 1] properly distributable to the 4 children as her heirs, -

Aganinst this strictly distritutable sum of $75,00 it. is found that
altogether8245 was in =elaity paid to the three children of Margaret
E. McVicker other than himself, and that he received no part of the
cach Estate of Marga et E. licVicker or .of the Wilton propertiy real
estate other than the reimtursement. of the amount paid by him mx
on account of the note and mortgage of Frank Bacon, amounting to %54,
Thers was in fact paid by him to the three children ss tha heiwg
of Margaret E. McVicker, cash money, pifts, ard advancements, as
follows, at different times, and of motives only to be swpdy
generaous and to clear thia watter up for all time and eternity,
as well as for enecuragement to each of them.

AND TN EXCESS [OF,

STATEMENT OF SUMS PAID AS GIFTS SUBSTITUTED FOR, MERE STRICT DISTRIEUTDN
Drd Total sum of cash personl proparty of Estate of Margaret

Es MeVicker $218.00
Cr. Crelited by application to reimbursement Tor payment of
Frank Bacon (Wilton, Iowa) note and mtg 3 5400
Or. Credited by settlement payment of medieal ®111 of
Margaret E. McVicker due Dre. Johnson & Pfannetacker. 14,00
Cr. Crelited by aatt.lamm't. paymen of medical Fill of
Dr, #, A. Strawbridge % P00
strictly 145.00

Balance digtritutable $75.00 as of the persoral Estate

Amounts actually f!i'a‘b'ri‘bute'! by way of ‘Gifta: -

To Harry 8,y McVicker $120.00
To Mabel A. Pralliar 75.00
To Maude Hill MeVieker 50,00
Total to the 3 heirs £245,00

Amount ‘to JAM as heir NOTHING.

It cannot be objected that ‘the payment to HSM for retirn and

Tay - o deeding of the 2 lots to him 18 not part of said personal

1

itsgﬁ 1 - sstate_—beécause there was no basis for deeling said lota to

e rabl im, o agreement to 4o so, no understanding ta do sn, hut was
e done voluntarily after the whole propery was quit claimed to JRYM :
than the tut there was understanding that' saift two Jota if disposed of b+
Whole Harry should be sold to JAM at 350 each which was later Adone and
ench when done payment of $D00 was made to Harry by JRM out of pockat,
ers'l i

Est“g_ Mo part of the other paymentsa to the three was owed tut were pifta

and by way of recouping them for any entitlement that they might have
rethbned had for distritution of any sum, no matter how small such sum.

y JRM In truth and in fact the 3 received not one fourtha of *ﬁu?s, ut
othing. altohether 2170 in excess of eny strict entitlements., E!ﬂ to them

Should equity or due fairness have gone any farther than to CTETDEY
them, help support them, and tesides make further emalle= gifts to them?
e ——

Gen & Bio Records Vol 3.doc 58 2/18/20064/24/2011



Genealogy & Biographical Information — Vol 3

Capt. Duncan McVicker (1739-1818), sht 3 [A00208-1]

W‘"F i
-
Capt, DUNCAN MoVICKER (1759-1818)

-

The contiguity of mm of James McCollum (1725-1800) mnd of Jumes
MoVicker (1788-1852, gon of Capt, Duncan hﬂwku,i?ém} li'dn. in the
same vieinity in Nenongalis County, West Virginia, gince Jatier of

the eighteenth century, lends strength to the mitusl claim ,,;:'T‘)

3 -

Christian neme of MeGollum, for

The name, dnnie Lsurie, my be the

_ Nancy was a susbtl _erﬂmuboih.bu:'t"this -
+ speculative, In —E of drnie Imurie and of s We are -
beset by names without indicis of family carreboraticm, # question s
o the record, but neither has left a mark in the family relationships ¢t iececfims
ﬁam-mmum“mcsmﬂnaampmmm p
in New Jersey tut it would sesm that it cannot be retraced or has not been after '5'

diligent effort, Is is jherefore=adsa open to the question ss to whether the same Aetans
o marwe Duncan MeVicker i1s. invelved. Thamn:nnmlhnhupmmmthmtyot
&tﬂﬁ:&@.u&amﬁh&mmﬂ,hﬁﬂhumewumwm
]

The name Nancy MeCollum has not been pesibiveldy traced in records in New Jers
btut a1l indicis of relationajips attend it. It has been long end Mtivelray’
claimed, mmmmmmm»m. Even tradition may be
the best ewidence of the record in guch cage, The matter of so many similar 9cicw e,
A’;{fﬂ family pames is significant, If challengeable, it seems mot to be disproved
miurmeumuww_mmmurmump. It has been
lcelp-&dlmhfaﬂm-qnuﬁumc,andittmtwhrmlthmacmtmw
For its rejection it would seem to require positive evidence disproving it, >
Tradition itself may be a resord superior to an ok
question based on a written record, for the written record migt be clear,
identifisble in its particulars and plainly verifiable, Othwrwisze, it may
relate in its entirety to something else,

- 9
e v

“Braidson, Duncan MeVic
€7to him by the Captain,through his own grends
b, 1859), ax to the writer as previcusly stated,
nmu-muu?mthumamnﬂnsumwsmarm
MicVicker, Qapt, Duncan McVicker was a resident on what wes later known me m“
Baker farm in Harrison Township, Bedford County, Pennsylvania,

The writer has been made the custodian of the Family Bible of Alexender McVicker

\ (1775-1852) through the o of Tamaker
: Dr, Winters Duncan
c% :.t:; Dr, m;ls‘:m-md ‘pr_.amhg;nzan%:; In the wa:uof
:ﬂd.:lﬂ;h“:{n the hander m-‘&ﬁm-ﬂr Loker, the entry "Bt ds Lollows:
N R Tl T Sevests slal yosse ¥ e s g
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Capt Duncan McVicker (1 739- 1818), sht 3 [Aoozoa 2]

Q‘i' B 3 - FjEaErets o
nm.k:t.thw ﬂﬂﬂ gir has ¥osd T8 sedfenistio miale A
M.r“m:dut{ms om0 o mm .sa80 fora ot brosat sdi Yo M w S
bovozzath of of don gmsea &1 ,sidssymellnds 11 .Jdrsolilmyie ol eeseapEBEsl .. &
sasd asd F1 .aqmm: Y5 alobbat edd yd ovidalmueo 8l sowol g.t.t bas
.Wsaﬁ:mtﬂm&mﬂbﬂutﬁmﬂmmwwm 0998
s ‘sonebive ovidlmog ailupet of m.m 43
Beataiqraiy cheniafpon 08 of .
cioelo od famr Beooss neddioe oY eooen |
w £k ‘am .aidll:‘t.twt yingaly - ;

: 5 . = ~
e yravemod (Bamd as ;-gm 9%.(.&;::? e yrulis d‘sa'ra e
L) ns mixcn aa‘mmq.,q
LIRS é‘%nﬁ‘ﬂ‘m\ e NREARG e WBE Pt Ra o
hmwmummhsm' 1L gsla2PoM asoml s:;»a,—t
& R (

berexald ‘!’,Ih!ﬂ lﬂ& fing ﬁrbr.t.[ gkd s &ebmq a)..dJ' e 'I,sﬂ'l'.ﬁﬁ 5!313 em:r &
ﬁsd#mnﬁaia&dm#ﬁim tmebluss 2 @aw TodnlVolt mecmsd (3gSD zedniVol
. a&mimua‘i Juimm) broibst .:gmmv moattisH A m 'miaa

-mhzml Mha{dﬂmmhmwﬂ ada‘smnaedmm.tnadr 5
akd mmmmsli asorudl Br=dmi¥ ol To solzilos mal ot W l‘m,t-.Eﬂl) :
 salrds 543 _ P Sriaamol oalzal) (ol o8
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Capt. Duncan McVicker (1739-1818), sht 3 [A00210]

I

[
: Gapt, DUNCAN WoVICKER (1759-1818)

| MMmummhtmwmamMaaw family of
Alexandsr Nevicker (1773-1832), in the home of this son on & farm near
. Bedford Qounty, Pa, Alexander MoVicker's wife was Jane (Tuylor)
B T4=1854) to whom he was merrled on August 29, 1797, mmmlﬂrm
weras J&mﬂh{uﬂm}, appointed Sherdf? of Bedford County on
October 2, 1842; mmm(mx,.mmm«wmm
z\nmkw Bedford County, m,, ¥ary MoVicker (1801-1G58) , who married
Mﬂmmgu'

he Captaints grandson, Dancan MeVicker W}.mmmto Salome
Minnick (1814-1876) on September 15, and they had two children:
mamm(mfmz),mmmmy. Hamaker (1851-18756); and
George Alexander McVicker (1841-1888), who becsme City 'h-aamw of Des lin:t.nu,
Im,au‘mdumwofmcm, Iun,

mmwmr.m(mm}mm:m(mmaw}

gasr-mz; werei Dunean NeVicker Hamoler (1858-1860); Dr, Finters !n-hr
,m&d&m.midlwsmmmﬂwmmﬁyd

Penngylvenia Collsge of Medielne and who served as a mewbor of the Pennsylvanis

mumqumm”s 1805 %o 1912, snd as Secretary of sald Bourd, 3

1907 to 1812, end now vesiding ot Pasadens, Califosnis, with his sam, Dr, Char

Fomngend Hamaker (Db m;;mmmdwm,zumw{h.m},

wio made hor home with her mother, Saveh Jane (MoVisker) Hamakew at %

n,m.mumamaormmtmum,mmmm

Dry Winters Dunean Hameker, great-grest grandson of Capt, Dunean MovVicker (11'39-4&]8),
was merried Yo Ellssbetl Gray Tomnsend (1861+1926) on Jume 2, 1887, and they had

two children, sonet Dr, Charles Townsend Hamaker (b, 1888, at m.’-h.p
mm-.urmmn iiiitary Academy (N,Y,) and of the University ef
Mdm,mummmmmwam

. wznmmumimmmmmmmnmat o

with the grede of aptein, and bince then has practiced meateine;
D mm{mu&),-ymmmmmmn, 19163
besihhhminm,m:maﬁadammm o are hoth decensed,

ars of w
Mnmﬁngaqui dhnﬁngnm%m

z' I 3 P
poldier b his mnﬁtam as me %imrmm 1'.9' mrx
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Norvel Wilson McVicker, family, 3 marriages [A00213]
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Brltten [A00214-1]

HUSBAND Norvel ul.ﬂ MNeVigker Kefover i1
Bomn er le_!-sfﬁg._hxn_ﬂr&
Married ! Place atine, lowa Sheet submitted by:
Died April 2, 192% Place  Sigourney, Iowa Miss Graecia Britten
Buried at L8pgrch Aff. i
Other wives /, »
. FATHER S Date November 1
Born Place AUTHORITIES:
Married Place {Last volune end page)
Died Place Manuseript by James MeVieker
Buried at. Church aff.
MOTHER
Born Place
Died Place
Buried at. Church aff.
WIFE Meargaret Bmma Hill
Born Plaoe
Died February “ 1899 Place Sigournay, Iowa
mra Aff.
Other husbands
FATHER Jemes HIiIl
Born WAy 22, 1BIB Place A
Married Septeémber 22, 1835 pl.c. Fayette Oounty, Pemnsyl
Tried :m'l'} ! IE” Place_ Fayette County, !!!Eﬂﬁ
Buried otOld Frame Uﬁurﬂlzuﬂl Church Aff, DN SRRy
MOTHER Hartha Ke
Bmx July 20, IBIE Plac
p]m'?l”th County, Penmeylvania
mrzmwm‘W‘ Church Aff.
CHILDREN DI MARRIED
When Whiezre Hﬁ Where To whom  When Were
“" y 6, 1616 a Matilde Oonstant
i James Rufus MoViasker | Wilten Junetion Pebruary 12, 1905
Towa
Traded. B 1T, 1878 Albert Lee Brolller
9 Mable Anna MoVioker | Witon Junction 1
Towa
S T o I Tuia 35,1580
3 Harry Soott MoVicker Wilton Junation
’ Towa
August 25, 1883 Fernando Wheeler
A Maude Hill MeViaker Wilten Junetion August 14, 1907
B Towa Sigourney; lows

[

-1

SEAITLE GENFAL £31CAL SOCIETY,

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-2]

P o1 A | (b o
~  HUSBAND 8 MaeVicker Kafover

L Borm July 6, 1876 Place Wilten Junetion, Iowa

hh'rled___m_lh_lﬂ,_ Place_Lone Tree, Iowa , Sheel submitted by:
Place Miss Oraesia tten
Bn'md at Church Aff, 11 G Street
Other wives Cye Bremerton, Washington
®  FiTHER Worvel Wilsom MoVieker Datn_November 1957

Born September 8, 1827 Place_ Morgantown, West Virginla | AUTHORITIES:
Married  Beptember 8, 1875 Place  Muscatine, Iowa (List volume and page)
Died Place__Bigourney, Iowa Manuseript Ir James MoVisker

L _April %, 1983
Buried aPleasant Grove Oemete®yirch aff,

MOTHER Margoret Emma Hill

Born,

__ jugust 11, 1849
Died Februery 18, 1899 Place__ Sigourney, lowa

Buried atPleasant Grove OemeteRperch aff.

Place

o e o o i

WIFE Virginia Matildas Constant

Born Oetober %0, 1878 Place

Died Place
Buried at Church Aff. G, AR e
Other hushands

FATHER Henry Constant

Born Mareb 10, 1841 Place

Married

Died W Place. T3

Pace

Buried at

Church Aff.

MOTHEH Amands DeMares

= ol ril 17, 1887 Plae L6
Died v Place,

Buried at

Church Aff.

CHILDREN

I BORN ARR
!H\m fhere When e Where To whom M'H'MIED Where

1 Bernadine 0. MoVicker

1906 | , ﬁrﬁ _Brl Sorsen
' Iowa 3 lowa

P — T D Lo b T L e Y

| 6, 1912 m—hﬂw
3 | Benjamin Pranklia u-muH. _Eg‘“'"ﬁf Philadelphia, Fenn.

10

SEAITLE GENEALOGICAL 30CIETY, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-3]

&".\I (5] P-“r." i
*  HUSBAND _Ri Earl Norman G ' Kefover _”,T
x Bomn [) Place <.
Married _August 27, 1928 Place lowa Oity, Jowa Sheet submitted by:
Died : Place Miss Grescis Britten
Ruried at Church Aff,
Other wives e Bremerton, ¥ashington
. FATHER _ David Hampton Normen ' Date
Born ] Place AUTHORITIES: 2
Married Place (hat \mlun: and
Died . Placa p?iu MoVieker
Buried at Church aff.
MOTHER Sarsh (lath) Elizabeth Brindle
Bern Place
Died Place
Buried at Church aff, |
WIFE Bernadine C. MeViaker
Born Marech 1, 1906 Pluce Sigourney, Iowa
Mhed Place
Buried at CRE AR = L, e e o]
Other hishands
FATHER James Rufus NoVicker
Bom Jul Ei IH!‘ Place Wilten Junstion, lm
Married ﬁl‘!i 12, 1505 Place Lone Tree, Iowa
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff.
MOTHER Virginia Metilda Oenstant
Born  Ootober 30, 1878 Place
Dhed Place
Buried ac Church Aff, | |
i When Where When i Whers To whom M%E{] Yhere
October 9, 1 October 24, 1929
1 Constant Joan Norman P oy ?’ :
9 E
3
4_ |-T
5 A Lt SV
6
7
: i
@ . =
in
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-4]
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-5]
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-6]
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-7]

3 €3 1 i
. HUSBAND__Benjemin Franklin MeVieker ' °7'' Kefover |/’
Born st 1 Place gourney, if
Married 1995 Place  Fhiladelphia, Penn. Sheet submitted by:
Died " Place Miss Graecia Britten
Buried at. Church Aff. __ 2611 0 Btrest
Other wives Bromerton, washingtem

late November 1957

Born July 6, 1876 Place_ Wilten Junstion, Iows AUTHORITIES:
Married Mareh 12, 1909 Place Lone Tree; lowa (List volume and page)
Thed Place i J Ma
Buried at Church aff, T B
MOTHER %{glﬂ.l h%llt Qonstant
Born s Place
Died Place
Buried at Chwarrch aff.
WIFE Oral Eﬁ Allmond
Bom August 24, 191 Place
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff.
(Other hushends
FATHER __ Arthur Allmons ok
| Born Place
i Married Place
Died Plaens oot e &
Buried at Church Aff
MOTHER Anna L.
Born Place e s P ek =
Mhed Place
Buried at Church Aff,
BORN DIED MARRIED
AL IMES When Where Wihen Where To whom m Where
". Pl e IS8 | T Lenard A. Yellin
1 | Dolores Ann MoVicker R,
Pennsylvania
3 =
3
4
b
0
7
8
®. Rt
i0
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-8]

. HUSBAND_ Lemard A, Yellinm Allaiianhi Kefover Lo
. Born Place
Married Place Sheet submitred by:
Died Place Miss Grascis Britten
Duried at Church Aff. _ml_“_ B4 vaad
Other wives —Bremerton; Washingten
3 . FATHER D**EB_MI,”]’*
Bomn Place / AUTHORTTIES:
Married Place {List volume and page)
Died Place Manuseript by Jomes MeVieker
Buried at Church aff.
MOTHER i
Barn Place =
Died Place
Buried at Church aff.
WIFE
Born April 28, 19%%  Placc_ Philadelphis, Penn, |
Dhied Place
Buried at Church Aff,
Other hushands
FATHER
i Place g4 gourney, Lows
Married 1933 Place_philadelphis, Penn,
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff
MOTHER __Oral Darothy Allmond e,
Born____ August 24, 1916 Place
Died Place
_Buried at Church AfL.
S ELOREN When vam Where oL there To whom %IED Where

10

— —
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-11]

y Y

HUSBAND . fiooz ﬂ _Kefover dl

o damiary 18, 1855  Pledaakeen Townebip Teskik Go: Tpws - e

Married Place . Sigournsy, lowa Sheat submitted by:

Died Place Sigourney, lowa

Buried at Church Aff. :

Other wives : Bremerton, Washington
@ raomn : - Dot

Born Place AUTHORTTIES: -

Married Place (List volume and page)

Disd Phage Manuseript by James MoVieker

IED
Where To whom an Where

25, 1925
Iowa

10
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-12]

HUSBAND __ Bruee Bottorff Aoaziy Kefover 1
Porn ' 2 Place : =
Married Place__Bigourney, Iowa Sheet submitted by:
Died Place Miss Grasecia Britten
Ruried at Church Aff. 3611 G Btreet
Other wives Fremerton, Washington
. FATHER___ G, B. Bottorff Datc November 1957
Porn Place AUTHORITIES:
Married Place (List volume and page)
Died Place
Buried at Church aff.
MOTHER ___Anma Dysart
Born Place
Died Place i
Buried at _ Church aff.
WIFE Ruth Brallier
Born _October 12, 1096 Place
Thed Pluce
Buried at Church Aff
Other husbands :
FATHER Alb&Tt Lee Brollier
Bom__ Jamuary 18, 18 Place Jagkson Township,KeokukOo.lawa
Married ] Place_gigourney, lowa
Died Place_ 8igourney, Iova
Buried at Church Aff
MOTHER Mabel Ann MeVicker
Born m Place 1ton Junetiem; Iowa
Died ~ Place
Buried at Gureh Aff,
; BORN DILED MARRIED
. (RN Ehen Where When Whe: Ta whom )%Ean Where
1 Ruth Harry Bottorff Chicage
Illinois
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
®.
10
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-13]

,  HUSBAND _Keith Chariter fse Kefover 1y
a Born Place
Married Place Sheer. submitted by
Died Place Mias Grascia Britten
Buried at Church Aff.
Other wives on
. FATHER Date T Lo
Born Place AUTHORITIES:
Married Place (List. volume and page)
Died Place | P‘ "ﬂj:". MoVicke r
Buried at Church aff.
MOTHER
Born Place
Mhed Place
Buried at Church aff.
WIFE Buth m Bottorff
Born . Place__ Ohieage, Illinois
Died Place i £, B
Buried at Church Aff.
Other husbends
FATHER Bruce Bottorff
Born » Place
Married i Place Blgourney, lowa
Dhed Place
Buried at Church Aff.
MOTHER _ IaGh Brollier
Born____Dobober 12, 1896  Place__ Sigourney, lowa
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff,
o L2 "
_CHILMEN When St Where Yihen S Where To whom M}mﬁfﬁu Where

®
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-14]

HUSEAND  James Harry Brollier Reoziy Kefover ¥
Forn Mebruary 21, 1903  Place  Sigourney, Iows
Married Place Sheet. submitted by:
Died Place Miss Graecia Britten
Ruried at Church Aff. %‘L%W_
Other wives
. FATHER_Albert Dare b
B"’"—w Placjagkson Township,Xeekuk Oo.lofs AUTHOMTIES
Married Place Sigourney, Iova (List volume and page)
Died  Mayeh 19, 1936 Place  Sigourney, Iewe Manuseript by James MoVicker
Buried at Church aff.
MOTHER '
“Born___Mareh ﬁ: ﬁ Place__Wilton Junotien, lowa
Died Ml ace
Buried at Church aff.
WIFE__ Arline Dewey
Born Place
Tied Place
Buried at Church Aff.
Other husbands
FATHER i
Born Place
Married Place
Died Placa
Buried at Church Aff,
MOTHER
Born Place
Died Place
Buried at Quirch AFf.
|
REEIREN When e Where Phen ek Where EMMWLDM

L SEATTLE GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY, SFATTLE, WASHINGION
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-15]

. HUSBAND_Gsoxge. ¥ictor Whaeler Siackaoll _Kafover T3
Born Place
Metm P]ace_ﬂ#-w-__ln_____ Sheet submitted by:
Died Place Miss Oreecis Britten
Buried at Church AfE. 3611 0 Btrest
Other wives _Bremerton, Washington
. FATHER _Feimando Wheeler Date
_ Bom_ : Place = AUTHORITIES:'
vy Place Rl {List volume and page)
Died Place ; Manugeript by Jemes MeVicker
Buried at Church_aff. { '
MOTHER Mypa L. BeBough T,
Born ; Place A ST
Thed Place
Buried at Church aff,
WIFE
&mm Place__¥ilton Junction,lowa
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff,
Other husbands
FATHER
Eumww‘ West Virginia
Mmidjm Place___ageatine, Tows
Died Place_Sigournay, Towa
Buried a@leagent Grove Cemetedyrch Aff.
MOTHER _Margaret Easms Hill e
Born Mace
Died 3 PlaceSigournay, Yows
— furied aPlaasant Grove Cemetefhyrch AIL
i When e Where S Where To shon thn  Boare
. | Angust 24, 1909 George Wilson Consnt
1 Mabal Ann Wheeler | Oskalooss Ny NeAgNY i )
Yuma, Avdsons
| June 1, 1911 Bonnie
g Horvel George Wheeler iOskalooss
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-16]

HUSBAND_ Gaorge. Yictor Sheeler feoz Bifovee 73
Born ; Place
Married Place.  fdgouwney, Towa | Sheet submitted by:
Died Place Miss Orescis Britten
Buried at Church Aff. 3611 G Btrest
Other wives ; Bremerton, Washington i
. FATHER_Femando Whesler b Dute
- ) Place ] AUTHORITIES:'
Married Place A {List volume and page)
Died Place : Manuseript by Jemes MeVicker
Buried at, (hurch_aff. '
MOTHER Myza L. DaBough 5 S
Burn ¢ Place e
Died Place
Duried at Church aff,
WIFE
B}mm Place_ Wilton Junotion,lowa:
Mied Place
Buried at Church Aff,
Other husbands
FATHER ] |
Born Place_Morgantown, West
Married Place Museatine, Jows
Died Place_@igournay, Iows
Buried a@)easent Grove Cemeteiyrch Aff.
MOTHER _Margaret Emms Hill
Born ; Place
Died ; Place  Sigournsy, Tows
Buried ai 1 AL
BORN DIED MARRIED
==. o When Where When Where To whom m Bhere
| August 2b, 1900 George Wilson Conemt
1 | Mabel Ann Vheeler | Oskaloose May 3. 19%
Yuma, Avizons
9 Horvel (eorge Wheeler | Oaksloosa
Jowe
3
4
5
6
7
L
8
®
10 L :
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-17]

‘ Hasz 1y 2
+ HUSBAND _Oeorge Wilson Oonant Kefover
. Born November 22, 1912  Place
Married May 3, 1937 Place Yuma, Arizons Sheet. submitted by:
Died Place Mise Graecie Britten
Buried at__ Church Aff, 3611 G Strest
Other wives Bremerton, Washington
. FATHER ___Jesse Conant | Dete November 1957
Born Place AUTHORTTTES:
Married Place (List. volume and page)
Died Place | Manuseript by James McVicker
Buried at Church aff. i
MOTHER = Fearl Madison
Born Place
Died Place
Buried at Church aff.
WIFE Mabel Ann Wheeler
Born___ Magust 25, 1909 Place__ Oskaloosa, Iowa
Died Place
Buried at Chorch Aff.,
Other husbends L
FATHFR George Victor Wheeler
Born Degember 15, 3 Place
Married August 14, 1907 Place  S8igourney, Iowa | s
Mhed Place
Duried at Church Aff,
MOTHER Maude Hill MeVicker
Born August 25, 1883 Place_ Wilton Junction, Iowa
Died Place
Buried at Ohurch ALL,
LDREN BORN DIED MARRIED
_. S When Where When Whare To whom____ ‘?ifr{-en Hhege___ UL
1
2
3
4
5 S AT - A A
&
7
B L
@®. T
10
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-18]

. nuseaw oL Wneeler i i Kefover /%

. Born June 1, lace

Married A [ Place Sheet. submitted by:

Died Place B8 & tt

Ruried at Church Aff.

Other wives Bremerton, Washinmgton
. FATHER ﬁxg% Wheeler i Dotc  November 1957

. Bom : Place AUTHORITIES:

Merried » Place (List. volume and page

Died Place Marusoript by Jlﬂl MaViekep

Buried at Church aff.

MOTHER Waude HIIL WeVicker

Born_higust 25, 1883 Plae

Died : Place

Buried at Church aff.

WIFE___ Bonnie

Born Place

Mhied Place

Buried at Church Aff,

(Other husbands

FATHER

Born Place

Married Place pr 5,

Died Placa

Buried at Church Aff.

MOTHER

Born Placa SERE

Died Place

Buried at Church ALT.

o o T | e TP | o M D
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-19]

Bo 7t 4
HUSBAND James Rufus Hill A il | Kefover 10
Born September 5, 1852 Place
Married May 28, 1875 Place__ mE Sheet  sirhwmitted by:
Died Mareh 25, 1926 Place_ Daytona Beasch, Florida Miss !Irulil lr!.ﬂ.n i
Buried atsdar Hill Burial Psilurch Aff. i
FATHER _ Jsmes HAll Tute_ November 1957
Born May 22, 1835 Place tte AUTHORITIES:
Married 22, 18 Place P te {List volume and page)
Died ;% ;- Iﬁ Place_ Fayette Qounty, Penn, Manuseript by James MaWieker

Buried atQld F Churehysrd Church aff,
MOTHER Kefaver

Barn, [ Place

Died r Place_ Fayette Omtr- Penn.

Buried at0ld Frame m.mrdumn aff.

WIFE Amna Oora Jovoda

Forn 16, 1853 Place ;
Died ' Place_Somerast Gaunty, Penn
PBuried at : Clurch Aff. e
Other husbends
FATHER Dr Joseph Goveda AT
Parn Place
Married ~ Place
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff.
MOTHER Lydia Griffith
Born Place
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff,
® CHTLDREN o ers | Wun VLD
April 2h, 1876
1 Mabel Ann Hill
_April 12, 1879 | August 22, 1903
9 Maude Minerve Hill Somerset Ooumty
% 23, 1 June 9, 1
3 Josephine Covode Hill Crescent Oity
Florida
Mildred Les Hill Jamary 3, 1994 “"f%' Lee Fowmen
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graema Britten [A00214-20]

HUSBAND _ Fred J. Prout Aoo2! Ketover ']
: +* Bom Place
Married November 25, 1900 Place Sheet submitted by:
Dhied, Place
* Puried at Curch Aff, A e 8- -
. Other wives __ Bremerton, Washingtom
. FATHER Date
PBorn Place AUTHORITIES:
Married Place {List volume and page)
et - Place Heangeripl- by Jemes- MoViek -r
Buried at. Chureh afll
MOTHER
Born FPlace
Died Place i I s
Buried at (hwurch aflf.
WIFE TR | P L] | S R L)
Barn Place .
Died Place
Buried at Church Aff.
Other husbends
FATHER Hi1l R
Born Place
Married Place
Dwd_m.ﬂ.:.l!ﬁ__, Pl W_kftm_m_ ATV PR— =3
Buried Qudar Hill Burial ParkChurch Aff. r
MOTHER _Anna Cora Covoda
Born Place Jsalid (e 1. 2 L o
Died Moy 12,1900  Place gSamerset Oounty, Penn.
Buried at %w_;vh Aff,
IREN ARRIED
CHILD When oen Where When i Vhere TuanM\“lmI Where
o
2
3 e
4
5 =
P N =
7
8 | ! e o
°. —
10 5 e
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Genalogy report (Kefover) by Graecia Britten [A00214-21]

BAND__Cnarles Lewis Nevman fio024 __ Kefover |
' vt . Place T%_
oz hhrrl.ed July 27, 1921 Place__ Hendersonvile, N.O. Sheat. submi tted by:
Place Miss Greecie Eritten
D.\rled at. Clurch Aff.
Other wives
. FATHER G Date ISl o5
Born Place AUTHORITIES:
Married Place (Ll.!t volume and page)
Died Place Manuseript by Jemes MaViaker
Buried at Church aff.
MOTHER
Born Place
Died Place
Buried at Church aff.
WIFE
&mw Place
Died Place
Buried at__ Church Aff.
Other husbands
FATHER James Bufus 11
Born 2 Place
Married % gz wg%i Place
i
Buried Khurch Aff.,
"‘“"W_
Born, Place
Died May 12, 1920 Place__ BSomerset Oounty, Fenn
Buried at Church Aff.
CHILDREN When BORN o When DLED e To whom Maml:ri[ED e
. } | April 25, 1922
1 | Charles Lewis Newmen

|Angust 23, 1925

g | Jemes Herman Newman

10
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